
2023 Texas Wesleyan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-4   Home: 4-4   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (267), Opp (286)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Barnes (1), Moore (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Valenzuela (2), 19 (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (132-169), Muller (39-51),
Rios (38-49), 11 (27-28), White (20-20), Moore (5-7), Bird (2-7), Valenzuela (1-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Valenzuela, Izzy .357 42-42 126 21 45 5 0 10 37 80 .635 6 0 21 1 .386 0 1 1-2 45 8 3 .946
21 Zimmerman, EB .283 47-47 127 11 36 5 0 0 9 41 .323 5 2 18 1 .319 1 5 2-3 85 76 9 .947
2 Muller, Dara .272 43-42 114 11 31 9 0 4 20 52 .456 7 1 22 1 .320 0 1 0-0 30 47 6 .928
33 Dunn, Devin .250 47-47 140 18 35 3 0 0 9 38 .271 9 1 8 0 .298 1 5 2-2 57 18 7 .915
14 14 .243 39-39 111 15 27 2 0 0 7 29 .261 8 1 9 0 .300 0 2 5-6 81 3 2 .977
10 Bates, Alyssa .237 47-47 131 21 31 3 1 1 13 39 .298 11 4 12 0 .313 1 4 14-14 72 56 7 .948
20 White, Krysta .208 46-46 120 15 25 2 0 1 8 30 .250 11 1 26 1 .278 1 3 2-2 47 66 7 .942
16 Barnes, Kylie .591 7-7 22 11 13 3 0 0 4 16 .727 3 0 0 0 .640 0 0 0-0 11 2 0 1.000
22 Moore, KK .500 6-5 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
13 Delarosa, Haylie .292 7-7 24 5 7 0 1 0 0 9 .375 2 0 0 0 .346 0 1 3-3 20 1 0 1.000
8 Ornelas, Jaelin .261 7-7 23 1 6 1 1 0 8 9 .391 0 0 3 0 .261 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
17 Reina, Marissa .216 30-25 51 2 11 1 0 0 4 12 .235 1 2 12 0 .259 0 1 0-0 145 8 4 .975
7 7 .200 27-22 35 3 7 1 0 0 2 8 .229 2 2 8 0 .282 0 2 1-1 107 2 1 .991
28 Bird, Abbie .200 11-8 5 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .800 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 14 0 1.000
4 Rios, Danielle .187 35-32 75 4 14 1 0 1 2 18 .240 6 0 18 0 .247 0 2 0-0 123 23 7 .954
11 11 .176 21-18 34 1 6 0 0 0 4 6 .176 2 1 6 0 .243 0 1 0-0 50 2 2 .963
19 19 .160 11-8 25 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .200 2 0 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
24 24 .148 15-9 27 0 4 0 0 0 1 4 .148 1 0 8 1 .179 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
5 Ramirez, Kaylee .000 8-2 10 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .253 47-47 1202 144 304 37 3 18 132 401 .334 77 15 179 5 .305 4 29 33-36 902 331 55 .957
Opponents .306 47-47 1240 246 380 77 13 25 219 558 .450 129 31 187 2 .382 12 27 66-85 904 378 51 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Ornelas, Jaelin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Bird, Abbie 2.52 3-1 8 5 5 1-0 0 41.2 33 22 15 18 25 3 0 3 .216 2 4 0 0 4
16 Barnes, Kylie 3.23 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 4 2 3 2 1 1 1 .235 2 0 0 0 1
2 Muller, Dara 3.50 9-14 30 23 20 4-0 0 160.0 173 103 80 76 117 30 8 13 .279 9 16 0 5 12
22 Moore, KK 3.50 1-4 5 5 3 0-0 0 24.0 28 15 12 9 19 9 0 1 .280 0 0 0 0 1
20 White, Krysta 7.66 0-9 16 13 8 0-0 0 70.1 142 102 77 23 24 34 4 7 .407 3 11 0 7 9
Totals 4.28 13-29 61 47 36 5 0 300.2 380 246 184 129 187 77 13 25 .306 16 31 0 12 27
Opponents 2.71 29-13 71 47 29 11 4 302.0 304 144 117 77 179 37 3 18 .253 27 15 0 4 29



2023 Texas Wesleyan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Delarosa, Haylie 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bird, Abbie 20 6 14 0 1.000 0 2 5 .286 0 0
19 19 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
16 Barnes, Kylie 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Moore, KK 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 5 2 .714 0 0
8 Ornelas, Jaelin 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 24 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ramirez, Kaylee 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 7 110 107 2 1 .991 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 14 86 81 3 2 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Reina, Marissa 157 145 8 4 .975 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 11 54 50 2 2 .963 1 27 1 .964 0 0
4 Rios, Danielle 153 123 23 7 .954 1 38 11 .776 0 0
10 Bates, Alyssa 135 72 56 7 .948 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Zimmerman, EB 170 85 76 9 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Valenzuela, Izzy 56 45 8 3 .946 1 1 6 .143 2 0
20 White, Krysta 120 47 66 7 .942 3 20 0 1.000 0 0
2 Muller, Dara 83 30 47 6 .928 4 39 12 .765 0 0
33 Dunn, Devin 82 57 18 7 .915 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Solis, Vanessa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1288 902 331 55 .957 23 132 37 .781 3 0
Opponents 1333 904 378 51 .962 30 66 6 .917 5 0


